

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0124 Version: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 2/6/2023 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 2/27/2023 Final action: 3/7/2023

Title: A bill for an ordinance relinquishing portion of the easement established in Peña Station Filing No. 2,

recorded with the Denver Clerk & Recorder at Reception No. 2020050433, located at 6105 North

Tower Road.

Relinquishes a portion of the easement established in Peña Station Filing No. 2, Recordation No. 2020050433, located at 6105 North Tower Road in Council District 11. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 3-20-2023. The Committee approved filing this

item at its meeting on 2-14-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR23-0124 DOTI 2 Ordinance Request Form 2018, 2. BR23-0124 DOTI Supplemental

Documents, 3. BR23-0124_DOTI_Pena Station Fil 2 Plat-Denver_2020_50433 (1), 4. BR23-0124_DOTI_20230117-LAND DESCRIPTION, 5. BR23-0124_DOTI_2022-RELINQ-0000020-Ordinance Request-Signed, 6. 23-0124 Filed Bill_2022-RELINQ-0000020 - 6105 North Tower Road, 7. 23-0124 Filed Bill_2022-RELINQ-0000020 - 6105 North Tower Road, 8. 23-0124 - signed, 9. 23-

0124 For an ordinance relinquishing portion of the easement established in Peña

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2023	1	Mayor	signed	
3/6/2023	1	Council President	signed	
3/6/2023	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
2/27/2023	1	City Council	ordered published	
2/14/2023	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	Pass